GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI — | 10054
(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.HCTBM30/2015-16f {0 5 Dated: é?fg «f ui f

QRDER

In pursuance of Gazette MNotification published by the Labour Deparument, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03™ March’2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Wages in rfo Qutsourced Sanitation & MHousekeeping Workers
{Unskilled) has been revised @ 13350/- effective from 03.03.2017

In above context, all Sanitation & Housekgeping Service providers are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.e.f. 03" March’2017 positively otherwise
nécessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices {Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification In the schools,

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Autherity.

M/s Sainath Sales and Services Pwvi. Ltd.
341 E, Anand Marg, Last Babarpur,

Shahdara, Delhi-110032. .

(RAVINDER KUMAR)

‘ ‘ OSD. (CTB)

Encl: As above, '
No. F.HCTB/M430/2015-16/ {¢ Datedt 59/ 4 ] 2p 7

Copy for information & necessary action to

P.5. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.

#.5. to Director {(Education), GNCTD

Spl. DLE (CTB), GNCTD

Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.

Al RDEs

All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch,

All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte, of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working

8 OF (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate raf

WO W W R

Education, -
9 Guard file.
(RAVINDER KUMAR)
QID. {CTB)

Ky Comp/DEMESanitationfietiers

13



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: QLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI - 110054

CARE TAKING BRANCH
No. F.1/CTBM430/2015-16/ || Dated: @ 7/otif 2t 7

ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No., F. Addl LCMW/2016/4859 dated 03" March2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Wages in rfo Qutsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) has been revised @ 13350/- effective from 03-.()3,,2017.

n above context, all Sanitation & Hauseiegeping Service providers are hercby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.ef. 03" March’2017 positively otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools,

This issues with the prior-approval of Competent Authority.

Mis Krystal Integrated Services Pvi. Lid.
L-46/327, Mahipal Pur Extn.,

Street No. 1, Mahipalpur New Delhi-37. @/

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
OSD. (CTB)
Enct: As above. (
No. F.{/CTBI43012015-16/ || | Daed sQfe 7] wi

Copy for information & necessary action to:

P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD,

P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD

Spl. D.E (CTB), GNCTD

Controlier of Accounts, Education Department, Dethi.

All RDEs

All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch,

All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working.

8 OS5 (IT) with the request to upiaad on sanitat on head of the websita of Directorate of
Education, : . : ‘
9 Guard file.

O L e A B e

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
OS5.D. (CTB)
My Comp/D:E/MK/Sanitation/tetters

14



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI — 10054

{CARE TAKIN CH

No. FICTRI430/2015-18/ § 2 Dated: o7 f a4 fl el
OR

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Defhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03™ March’2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Woages in rfo Outsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) has been revised @ 13350/~ effective from 03.03.2017.

In above context, all Sanitation & Mousekeeping Servite providers are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour,Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.ef. 03 March'2017 positively otherwise
nacessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the HHead of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the comipliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

M/s ACME Excellent Management Put, Lid.
E-5, UGF, L8C, DDA Market, M.O.R. Land,

New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-60 @)/

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
OSD. (CTB)
Encl: As above.
No. F.1CTRI43012015-16/ |2 Pated: 2 /o] ut

Copy for information & necessary action to:

P.5, 1o Secretary (Education), GNCTD.

P.5. to Director (Education}, GNCTD

Spl, D.E (CTB), GNCTD

Controlfer of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.

All RDEs

All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch. _

All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working,

8 OS {IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

Education e, _

9 Guard file: _
(RAVINDER KUMAR)
OSD. (CTB)

- T

My f:amp‘/t):ﬁ:fMK/Sa;sitation,’Letéers

15



(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE DELHI GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY PARTIV) X
GOV™ “NMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
(LABOUR DEPARTMENT)

s.Shamnath Marg,Delhi-54

. RO i
No. A Dated : ©3/ 3/ 2017

NOTIFICATION

~No. F.AAALLC Tab MW 2016 - In exercise of the powers conferred by

sub-section (2) of section 3 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 (XI of 1948) read

with the Government of India, erstwhile Ministry of States notification No.104-]

dated the 24th August. 1950 and Ministry of Home Affairs notification

No0.5.0.530. dated the 6th February, 1967 and all other powers enabling him in this
behalf and in continuation of notification no. F.12 (1)142/11/MWLab/ 2023-2047
dated the 26 Julv, 2011, the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of
Delhi, afier considering the recommendations of the Minimum Wages Advisory
Commitree constituted vide notification no. 13{16)/MW/1:2008Lab./1859 dated
the 15% September, 2016 under sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Minimum
Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated the 25% February, 2017 of
Govemment of National Capital Territory of Delhi is pleased to revise, the
minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen/employees mentioned in all the
Schedule emplovments as mentioned in earlier notification ne. F.12
(1114211’ MW/Lab/ 2023-2047 dated the 26" July, 2011, in the National Capital
Territory of Delhi, namely:-

"Schedule of | Category of | Minimum rates of wages in .
Employments  Workmen/Employees Rupees :
| Per month Per day
Unskilled 13,3507 TS135

| Semi-skilled 14,6981 565/

All Schedule | Skilled | 116,182/ | 622/~ |
‘ emplovments ' .

Clerical and supervisory staff j
Non Matriculate 14,698/ { 565/~
! . i i
: : ?
Matriculate but not | 16,182/ 6230, g
L 17\
Qranned hw DamSranner i‘\ gi% § |

!é/ A

el
4 Q“:x
N, 1L

44 ettty




Ciraduate and ahove V7604 e

, ——

rhese vates shall come into foree with effect from the date of notification in the
Officinl Garette,

Note: 1. The minimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All India

Consuner Price Index Series, 2001 (Base 2000=100). For Dearness Allowance
neutralization, the rate of adjustment shall be Rs. 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs.
1.50 per point for Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per point for Skilled, Rs, 1.50 per point for
Non matrieulates, Rs. 1.65 per paint for Matrieulates but not Graduate and Rs. 1.80
per point for Graduate and nbove. Adjustment will be made six monthly, i.e., on
Ist April and Ist October cach year afler taking into account the average index

numbers for July 1o December of the previous year and January to June of the
cutyent year respectively.

2. In case there is deeline in All India Consumer Price Index, as a result of which
dearness allowance apparently decreases, i that case there shall be no impact on

notified applicable winimum rales of wages for different category of
workmen/employees,

3. Amount of Dearness Allowunee in fraction; i any, would be rounded off to the
next higher rapee.

4, W is Turther chuified that afler revision in minimum rates of wages, all
workimen who are covered onder The Emplovees State Insurance  Act, 1948 and
Employces Provident Fund & Mise, Provisions Act, 1952 and the employers would

continue 1o deposit employer’s contribution towards 81 and PF as per prescribed
rates of contribution. '

By order and it the name of
the Lieutenant Govemnor of the
‘National Capital Territory of Delhi,

bes-i-

(A.K., Singh)
y Secretary (Labour)
No. ) Dated: 03/93/2017

11



) .

REGISTERED No. 1L -33002/4%

T T ELE - 33002/99 SR FCHT
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Delhi Gaxette
I
EXTRAORDINARY
wifirEr § Tl
___ PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY .
. 85 Fart, vibram, WY 4, 2017 76TE[A 13, 1938 oo | 294
No. 85] UELHI, SATURDAY, MARCH 4, 2017/PHALGUNA 13, 1936 IN.C.T.D. No. 394

WAV
%R’r-«mﬁ
wsfra waarlh e g Bt wose
GOVERNMENT OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL FERRITORY OF DELHI

sy faaor

aftrgam
foell, 2 wrd, 2047

W, i afysan s an/ / 2016 / 4869,—T Horgdl SOPRM, 1948 (1048 7 XI) W
AR 5 W) W (2) BT WRsT WO 9N gy, IR0 WeR B we e B Reaiw
24 @R, 1050 A IBgE Wod-9 e Ao B A s ol 1067 W ey
gﬁm.sn.s_aomrﬁw% e il o ﬂﬁ;ﬁﬂﬁ%%ﬁ?ﬁ%%@mﬁﬁ
T W, W 12{1)142 /11 /90 SE/NE/ 2023-004 B A0 0% O B, sifiR@Ar @ arae
@@W%wmmﬁwwmmﬁw 1248 H} HRT 5 9 wuwT (1)
w st feie 15 foawy, ooie @ afREET W 1a(6) /T B/ 1/2008 /8007 1850 R ueE
=T gl aegen Wik o Rl w Rer w9 @ gvag oo w83 Reh @
ﬁaﬁﬁﬁ' 217 B W‘%a%ﬁmzmﬁmmwmﬁ?am#ﬁaﬁ 1
e, 2011 B el aiffregEen W, 0w az(iee /1 /T SRR/ 20232047 W fberian wh orRgd
o i et afies s etalal & wf & R sy do o dnies o £ sefg

dere @ st P / ittt w1 Wl RER. Aoyl €¢ wud A

el GpRE demR 18.350,7 513/
14,508 7~ 565 7
16,182 / 622, ~
14,698 / ~ 5§65,/ -
WA S - §22
17,804/ — 677 7~

1238 RGN

18



A RS

2 DELH] GAZETTE: EXTRAORDINARY PaART 1V]
#

wewth e N afrgae & R 9 A 9w Eh)

die 1w of wprm e Pae wlEs e wwilen qEg uEs ST 2001 (BRI 29::1&:;9::) @
Rigi &1 mEme v sgpendonm @ f, TR W) sgue @ for wud 135 wf wde, anfgEe
& fod e 1sp Ui WEY mE B fen R 165 UR wige, At dfmpe @ frd e wso R
wrge, Haee Wy fgee a8 @ g vod 165 9@ wie st duwe @ Fad gue & o wwd 180
Wiy wige €| e o ou A Ee, st @ o A RewR wen ey af B sad @ g @
fory it et TR o) DET Flm o1 s w01 RGN B

2, aft sifae R ST e gawis § ol Bl & dr gud R ey g w9
Az Rafy 3 AP gl @ sfm sedmd @ i do & Ry R ar s megdl o
W o g

i qgd AR &) i ufy Mewn e § @ A e end e WOR A viEe offn faem

1. art ws A e BR e @ R wed B xR ¥ dee B v o ofe e

oy Qg wff, sees e Tl wfiwm BN od Bl yeem st 1952 W sl e § oa

Braa simam @ FrdRa 590 & agaR P Seaa o Dew w1 SRET SE s S )
mﬂ_{. T & el B TS
B MR A T YHE M R

u, %, e, afm (W)

=
LASOUR DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION
Trethi, the 3rd March, 2017

No. . AdSLLCLah/M V201 6/4859.—11 exercise of -:\he powers confersed by sub-section (2) of sestion 5 of
the Minimom Wages Act, 1948 (X1 uf 1948) read with the Goverament of india, erstwhile Ministry of States sotification
No.104-F dated the 24th August, 1950 and Minisyy of Home Affnirs notification No.8.0.530. dated the 6th February,
1967 and sl other powers enabling him in this behalf and in costinuation of potification no. B2 {13142/1 1AMW/Lab/
2073-2047 deied the 26" July, 2011, the Lt Governor of the National Capital Tersitory of Dethi, after considering the
reeommendations  of  the  Minimum  Wages  Advisory Commitiee  constituted  vide msification  neg.
1316/ MW/2008/Lab /1859 dated the 15" September, 2016 under sub-section {1} of section 5 of the Miniinum
Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated the 25" February, 2017 of Government of National Capital
Territory of Delhi I plensed 1 revise, the aisinmm rales of wages Tor the class of workmenfemployees mentioned in all
the Schedule amployments as mentioned in eprlier notfication no. F.12 {11421 1MW/Lab/ 2023.2047 dated the
26% Juty, 2011, in the National Capital Territory of Dolhi, namely -

Seledude of Employments | Catepory _ of | Minimom rates of woges in Ropees
| Workmen/Empleyees
Per month Por doy
Unskilted 13,350/- 513/
Serpi-skilled 14,6987~ 565/-
All Schiecule eroployments : ;
Skifled 16,1824- E224-

Clevical and supervisory staff

Noi Matricalgte 14,608/, 5651~
Matriculate bu not Gradoate 16,183 BELE-

Chraduate and sbove 17604- &7

19



PART 1V]

i
wradre e

DELHE GAYETTE : EXT RAQRDINARY 3

+ hose rates shadl come into force with effect from the date of natification in the Official Gazetie.

Notes |, The minimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All India Consumer Price Tndex Series, 2001 (Buse
2001=100), For Dearness Allowance neujralization, the rate of adjustment shall be Rs. 1,35 per point for Unskilled, Rs.
1.50 per point for Semi skilled, R, 1.65 per point for Skilled, Ry, 1.50 per point for Non mairiculates, Rs. 1.65 pex poini
for Matricnlates but not Graduate and Rs. 18D per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly,
i.e., on 151 April and 1st Ocrober each vear after taking into scevont the average index numbers for July to Devember of
the previous year and January to June of the eurrenit year respectively.

2. In ense there is decline in All Indin Consemer Price Index, as a result of which dearness allowance apparenty
degroases, i thal case there shall be no impact on wotified applicable minkmum rates of wiiges for different entegory of
workmen/employees,

3. Amount of Dearness Allowance in fraction, if any, would be rovrided off to the next higher rupes.

4.1t 15 further clarified bt afier revisfon in minimum cates of wages, all workmen who are coversd. under The

Fmployees State Insyance  Act, 1948 and Employees Provident Fund & Misc. Provisions Act, 1952 und the smployers
would continue © deposit employer's conuibution towsards EST and PF as per prescribed rites of contribution,

By Order and in the Name of the Liewtenant Governor

of the Nationsl Capitat Tewdiory of Delid,

A. K, SINGH, Seey, (LABOUR}

Uploaded by Dte, of P_ﬁ_miztg - Governmont of Indla Press, Ring Road, Mayapuri, New Delhi-1 10064
and Published by fheController of Publications, Dathi-1 10054, P -
iy SARVESH @ byestragmary,

SABVISH AU

KUMag :)-i_’!ﬂi.sTmA
GRIVASTAVA  SImdsrieiss it

AR

&0



of NCT of Detht

yoviin

LABOUR DEPARTMENT . Automated System of
ROTIFICATION Allotment Govt, of Delhi (g
Drethi, the 3rd March, 2017 Awas)
» DegSs 04 doys fraining
No. F. AdGLLC/Lab/MW /2016 /4858 ,—1n exgrclse of the powers conferred by sub-~section {2) pIogram on
uf section § of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 (XT of 1948) read with the Government of India, « Delh] Budoet 2017 18 el
@arstwhile Ministry of States netification No.104-J dated the 24tk August, 1950 and Ministry of rininG of Govermment of

Home Affairs netification No.5.0.530. dated the 6th February, 1867 and all other powars
enabling him in this behalf and in continuation of notification no, F.A2 (1142711 /MW /Lab/ 2023~

2047 dated the 26th July, 2011, the Lt Governor of the National Capital Territory of Dell, after hirtan gf contraciudl ot

considering the recommendations of the Minimum Wages Advisory Committee constituted vide
hotification no. 13(16)/MW/1/2008/Lab./1859 dated the 15th September, 2016 under sub-

saction {1) of section 5 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinét Dedsion no, 2466 dated Members for Lok Adalats
the 25th February, 2017 of Government of National Capitai Territory of Dellil is pleased to revise, » Intimation regarding
the minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen/employees mentioned in alf the Schedule Compreliensibn Test on ]
employments as mentloned in earlier nofification no. F.12 (1)142/11/MW/Lab/ 2023-2047 dated Adt _
the 26th July, 2011, In the Natlonal Capital Territary of Delhi, famely:— : » loviting Nominations Lagf !
J4.Mar 16
« List of Affidavits

PG IR 5

ST e

Ay Unskilted 13,350/~ 513/~
Sermtskiltegd e 14,598/= 565/
Shitlad 16,183/~ £22/-
Clerical and suparvigory staff G Gimpnriant Lieks
Nen Matriculate 14,698/~ 565/~
Matriculate. but not 16,182/- 622/ « {uiline Complaint Registral
Graduate » Qo Line Services For
Graduats and above 17,604/ 677 W
Ehnvanlgnce
These rates shall come Inte foroe with affect from the date of notification in the Official Gazette. » Q&umjleﬁﬁ.ﬂmm

Hote: 1, The minimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All Irgdiz Consumer Price Index
Serles, 2001 {Base 2001=100). For Dearess Allowance neutralization, the rate of adjustment
shall be Rs, 1.35 per poing for Unskiiled, Rs, 1,50 per polnt for Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per point for
Skilted, Rs, 1,50 par point for Non matricylates, Rs, 1.85 per point for Matriculates but not
Graduate and Rs, 1.80 per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthily,
Le,, on 1st Aprit and 1st October each vearaftertaking Into account the average index numbers
for July to December of the previous year and January to June of the current year respectively,

Z: In case there is dedling in All Indla Consumer Price Index, as @ result of which dearness
allowance apparently decreases, In that case there shall be no Impact on notified applicable
minimum rates of wages for differgnt category of workmen/employees, i

3. Amgunt of Dearness Allowance in fraction, if any, woukl be rounded off to the next Hgher

rupee,
4,

L . !
4.1t Is further clarified that after revision in minimum rates of wages, all workmen who are
coverdd under The Employeas State Insurance Act, 1948 end Employees Provident Fund & Misc.
Provisions Act; 1952 and the emplovers would continue to teposit employer's contribution

fowards ESI and PF as per prasaribed rates of contribution.

8y Order and in the Name of the Lleutenant Governor
of the Naetional Capital Térritary of Delhl,

A, K, SINGH, Secy. (LABOUR)

o : Last Updated 05 Apr, 2017
Cantack for Help/ Grievanis Redressal | Vacancy | Messages]RTI Act 2005
Fodivw us H5

GG

B



